the consolidated tax rate or taxes as a percentage of total taxable income of individual
companies with positive taxable income, full disclosure thereof shall be made,
including the allocation among utility and nonutility departments of the tax payable
and the assignment of deductions or tax benefits relied upon, or both.

Schedule K-5:  Working papers for claimed allowances for state income taxes.
In support of the claimed allowances for income taxes paid state governments, the
utility shall submit schedule K-5 showing the income tax paid each state in the
current or previous year covered by the test period, including the effect of liberalized
depreciation on the taxes paid.

 Source:  2 SDR 90, effective July 7, 1976; 12 SDR 151, 12 SDR 155, effective
July 1, 1986.

 General Authority:  SDCL 49-34A-4.

 Law Implemented:  SDCL 49-34A-10, 49-34A-12, 49-34A-41.

Northern States Power Company
South Dakota
Revenue Requirement Model Description

Docket No. EL25-___
Statement K Rule

Northern States Power Company
Electric Utility - Total Company
Cost of Service Income Tax Calculation
Year End 2024
(Dollars in Thousands)

Docket No. EL25-___
Statement K

Page 1 of 2

Unadjusted
Test Year Adjustments Pro Forma

Income Before Taxes
Total Operating Revenues 4,845,650 22,870 4,868,520
less: Total Operating Expenses (3,163,893) (16,390) (3,180,283)

Book Depreciation & Amortization (950,619) (64,387) (1,015,006)
Taxes (Other Than Current Income) 115,282 (65,971) 49,311

Total Before Tax Book Income 846,420 (123,878) 722,542

Tax Additions Flow - Thru
Book Depreciation 927,939 76,768 1,004,707
Deferred Income Taxes & ITC (359,359) 22,583 (336,777)
Nuclear Fuel Burn (ex D&D) 105,718 (449) 105,269
Nuclear Outage Accounting 48,477 0 48,477
Avoided Tax Interest 52,436 (12,024) 40,411
Other Book Additions (4) 3,033 3,029

Total Tax Additions 775,206 89,911 865,117

Tax Deductions
Debt Interest Expense 289,633 24,893 314,526
Nuclear Outage Accounting 57,698 0 57,698
Tax Depreciation and Removals 1,565,120 275,997 1,841,117
NOL Utilized / (Generated) (63,379) (119,862) (183,241)
Other Tax / Book Timing Differences (36,920) (1,135) (38,056)

Total Tax Deductions 1,812,152 179,893 1,992,045

State Taxable Income (190,526) (213,860) (404,386)
State Income Tax Rate 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
State Taxes before Credits 0 0 0
State Credits 0 0 0

Total State Income Taxes 0 0 0

Federal Taxable Income (190,526) (213,860) (404,386)
Federal Income Tax Rate 21.00% 21.00% 21.00%
Federal Tax before Credits (40,010) (44,911) (84,921)
Federal Tax Credits 132 (132) 0

Total Federal Income Taxes (40,142) (44,779) (84,921)

Total Federal & State Income Taxes (40,142) (44,779) (84,921)

Northern States Power Company
Total Company
Cost of Service Income Tax Calculation
Year End 2024

Docket No. EL25-___
Statement K
Page 2 of 2

Northern
States Power

Company
(Minnesota)

Current Income Tax Federal Total Electric Gas Non-Utility

Final Provision (148,307,992)   (157,130,010)   7,334,778   1,487,240
100.00% 105.95% -4.95% -1.00%